STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY
Special Debt Capital Enterp/
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $3,401,201.51 $1,198,964.16 $2,155,416.91 $623,752.72 $0.00 $687,932.12
Investments $13,049.20 $93,178.27 $0.00 $355,501.69 $0.00 $0.00
Receivables $154,831.32 $489,544.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $1,166,823.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $126,879.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $4,735,905.97 $1,908,566.29 $2,155,416.91 $979,254.41 $0.00 $687,932.12
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable ($3,683.75) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable $0.00 $1,166,823.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities $3,883.75 $180,234.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Liabilities: $200.00 $1,347,058.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $179,014.14 $617,231.51 $358,307.28 $92,477.00 $0.00 $47,176.09
Unreserved Fund balance $4,556,691.83 ($55,723.88) $1,797,109.63 $886,777.41 $0.00 $640,756.03
Total Fund Equity: $4,735,705.97 $561,507.63 $2,155,416.91 $979,254.41 $0.00 $687,932.12
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $4,735,905.97 $1,908,566.29 $2,155,416.91 $979,254.41 $0.00 $687,932.12

5/17/2023 7:04:55 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$39,311,109.33
$1,527,301.96

$9,932,642.36

$50,771,053.65

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,932,642.36
$9,932,642.36

$40,838,411.29

$0.00
$0.00
$40,838,411.29
$50,771,053.65
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/17/2023 7:05:50 AM

General

$6,205,605.75
$200.00
$2,489,256.12
$35,409.00
$8,730,470.87

$4,198,331.10
$1,363,113.07
$627,132.93
$780,674.64
$338,978.10
$0.00
$147,143.07
$145,119.74
$7,600,492.65

$99,729.10
$107,833.18
($8,104.08)

$1,121,874.14
$3,613,831.83
$4,735,705.97

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$843,002.61
$322,250.91
$18,012.44
$1,183,265.96

$713,586.68
$441,926.48
$95,423.52
$749,803.80
$85,009.47
$27,844.32
$5,000.00
$77,402.03
$2,195,996.30

$107,706.90
$69,814.66
$37,892.24

($974,838.10)
$1,536,345.73
$561,507.63

Debt Service

$78,336.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$78,336.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$78,336.00
$2,077,080.91
$2,155,416.91

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$549.89
$0.00
$549.89

$0.00
$0.00
$386,119.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$386,119.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($385,569.11)
$1,364,823.52
$979,254.41

$0.00
$0.00
$300,603.54
$0.00
$300,603.54

$13,936.37
$37,209.00
$5,817.71
$11,898.20
$0.00

$0.00
$78,400.00
$85,337.64
$232,598.92

$0.00
$2,202.88
($2,202.88)

$65,801.74
$622,130.38
$687,932.12

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$6,283,941.75
$843,202.61
$3,112,660.46
$53,421.44
$10,293,226.26

$4,925,854.15
$1,842,248.55
$1,114,493.16
$1,542,376.64
$423,987.57
$27,844.32
$230,543.07
$307,859.41
$10,415,206.87

$207,436.00
$179,850.72
$27,585.28

($94,395.33)
$9,214,212.37
$9,119,817.04
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2023 7:06:25 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$18,060,108.72
$1,000.00
$4,353,027.00
$167,627.00
$22,581,762.72

$13,013,661.09
$3,696,036.85
$1,469,117.00
$2,144,455.00
$1,218,861.00
$0.00
$431,500.00
$90,865.00
$22,064,495.94

$173,052.98
$643,133.36
($470,080.38)

$47,186.40
$526,400.61
$573,587.01

GENERAL

Actual

$6,205,605.75
$200.00
$2,489,256.12
$35,409.00
$8,730,470.87

$4,198,331.10
$1,363,113.07
$627,132.93
$780,674.64
$338,978.10
$0.00
$147,143.07
$145,119.74
$7,600,492.65

$99,729.10
$107,833.18
($8,104.08)

$1,121,874.14
$3,613,831.83
$4,735,705.97

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,854,502.97)
($800.00)
($1,863,770.88)
($132,218.00)
($13,851,291.85)

$8,815,329.99
$2,332,923.78
$841,984.07
$1,363,780.36
$879,882.90
$0.00
$284,356.93
($54,254.74)
$14,464,003.29

($73,323.88)
$535,300.18
$461,976.30

$1,074,687.74
$3,087,431.22
$4,162,118.96

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,012,690.76
$1,166,613.00
$659,133.36
$5,838,437.12

$1,608,354.14
$1,078,715.83
$256,639.00
$2,147,144.99
$349,235.76
$0.00

$0.00
$163,001.03
$5,603,090.75

$665,639.36
$31,289.00
$634,350.36

$869,696.73
$962,775.41
$1,832,472.14

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$843,002.61
$322,250.91
$18,012.44
$1,183,265.96

$713,586.68
$441,926.48
$95,423.52
$749,803.80
$85,009.47
$27,844.32
$5,000.00
$77,402.03
$2,195,996.30

$107,706.90
$69,814.66
$37,892.24

($974,838.10)
$1,536,345.73
$561,507.63

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,169,688.15)
($844,362.09)
($641,120.92)
($4,655,171.16)

$894,767.46
$636,789.35
$161,215.48
$1,397,341.19
$264,226.29
($27,844.32)
($5,000.00)
$85,599.00
$3,407,094.45

($557,932.46)
($38,525.66)
($596,458.12)

($1,844,534.83)
$573,570.32
($1,270,964.51)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2023 7:06:52 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$235,011.00 $78,336.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$235,011.00 $78,336.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$287,402.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$287,402.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
($52,391.00) $78,336.00
$116,024.00 $2,077,080.91

$63,633.00

$2,155,416.91

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($156,675.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($156,675.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$287,402.00
$0.00
$287,402.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$130,727.00
$1,961,056.91
$2,091,783.91

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$701,780.00
$0.00
$93,411.00
$0.00
$795,191.00

$0.00
$0.00
$647,191.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$295,065.75
$0.00
$942,256.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($147,065.75)
$1,072,000.00
$924,934.25

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$549.89
$0.00
$549.89

$0.00
$0.00
$386,119.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$386,119.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($385,569.11)
$1,364,823.52
$979,254.41

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($701,780.00)
$0.00
($92,861.11)
$0.00
($794,641.11)

$0.00
$0.00
$261,072.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$295,065.75
$0.00
$556,137.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($238,503.36)
$292,823.52

$54,320.16
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2023 7:07:23 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,287,850.00 $300,603.54
$0.00 $0.00
$1,287,850.00 $300,603.54
$170,700.00 $13,936.37
$140,274.00 $37,209.00
$92,800.00 $5,817.71
$62,527.00 $11,898.20
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$121,000.00 $78,400.00
$418,793.00 $85,337.64
$1,006,094.00 $232,598.92
$15,000.00 $0.00
$23,463.00 $2,202.88
($8,463.00) ($2,202.88)
$273,293.00 $65,801.74
$345,559.00 $622,130.38
$618,852.00 $687,932.12

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($987,246.46)
$0.00
($987,246.46)

$156,763.63
$103,065.00
$86,982.29
$50,628.80
$0.00

$0.00
$42,600.00
$333,455.36
$773,495.08

($15,000.00)
$21,260.12
$6,260.12

($207,491.26)
$276,571.38
$69,080.12

Pulled from Production

Budget

$18,996,899.72
$4,013,690.76
$6,900,901.00
$826,760.36
$30,738,251.84

$14,792,715.23
$4,915,026.68
$2,465,747.00
$4,354,126.99
$1,568,096.76
$0.00
$1,134,967.75
$672,659.03
$29,903,339.44

$853,692.34
$697,885.36
$155,806.98

$990,719.38
$3,022,759.02
$4,013,478.40

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$6,283,941.75
$843,202.61
$3,112,660.46
$53,421.44
$10,293,226.26

$4,925,854.15
$1,842,248.55
$1,114,493.16
$1,542,376.64
$423,987.57
$27,844.32
$230,543.07
$307,859.41
$10,415,206.87

$207,436.00
$179,850.72
$27,585.28

($94,395.33)
$9,214,212.37
$9,119,817.04

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($12,712,957.97)
($3,170,488.15)
($3,788,240.54)

($773,338.92)

($20,445,025.58)

$9,866,861.08
$3,072,778.13
$1,351,253.84
$2,811,750.35
$1,144,109.19
($27,844.32)
$904,424.68
$364,799.62
$19,488,132.57

($646,256.34)
$518,034.64
($128,221.70)

($1,085,114.71)

$6,191,453.35
$5,106,338.64

Page 1 of 1



