## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-I-A** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

#### Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools	County Schools		ENTAL	PROPRIETARY		<b>FIDUCIARY</b>	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	<b>Projects</b>	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,401,201.51	\$1,198,964.16	\$2,155,416.91	\$623,752.72	\$0.00	\$687,932.12	\$0.00
Investments	\$13,049.20	\$93,178.27	\$0.00	\$355,501.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$154,831.32	\$489,544.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$1,166,823.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$126,879.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$39,311,109.33
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,527,301.96
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,932,642.36
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,735,905.97	\$1,908,566.29	\$2,155,416.91	\$979,254.41	\$0.00	\$687,932.12	\$50,771,053.65
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$3,683.75)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$1,166,823.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$3,883.75	\$180,234.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,932,642.36
Total Liabilities:	\$200.00	\$1,347,058.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,932,642.36
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,838,411.29
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$179,014.14	\$617,231.51	\$358,307.28	\$92,477.00	\$0.00	\$47,176.09	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$4,556,691.83	(\$55,723.88)	\$1,797,109.63	\$886,777.41	\$0.00	\$640,756.03	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$4,735,705.97	\$561,507.63	\$2,155,416.91	\$979,254.41	\$0.00	\$687,932.12	\$40,838,411.29
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,735,905.97	\$1,908,566.29	\$2,155,416.91	\$979,254.41	\$0.00	\$687,932.12	\$50,771,053.65

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total General Revenues State Sources \$6,205,605.75 \$0.00 \$78.336.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,283,941.75 \$843.002.61 \$0.00 Federal Sources \$200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$843,202,61 \$0.00 **Local Sources** \$2,489,256,12 \$322,250,91 \$549.89 \$300.603.54 \$3,112,660,46 Other Sources \$35,409.00 \$18,012.44 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$53,421.44 **Total Revenues:** \$8,730,470.87 \$1,183,265.96 \$78,336.00 \$549.89 \$300,603.54 \$10,293,226.26 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$713.586.68 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,936,37 \$4,925,854.15 \$4,198,331.10 Instructional Support Services \$441.926.48 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$37,209.00 \$1.842.248.55 \$1,363,113.07 \$95,423,52 \$0.00 \$386,119.00 Operation & Maintenance Services \$627,132,93 \$5.817.71 \$1,114,493,16 **Auxiliary Services** \$780.674.64 \$749,803.80 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$11.898.20 \$1,542,376.64 \$338,978.10 \$85,009.47 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$423,987.57 General Administrative Services \$0.00 \$27,844.32 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$27,844.32 Capital Outlay \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$147,143,07 \$5,000,00 \$0.00 \$78,400.00 \$230.543.07 \$307.859.41 Other Expenditures \$145,119,74 \$77.402.03 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$85,337,64 **Total Expenditures:** \$7,600,492.65 \$2,195,996.30 \$0.00 \$386,119.00 \$232,598.92 \$10,415,206.87 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$99,729.10 \$107,706.90 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$207,436.00 Other Fund Uses: \$107,833.18 \$69.814.66 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,202,88 \$179,850.72 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** (\$8,104.08) \$37,892.24 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$2,202.88) \$27,585.28 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: \$1,121,874.14 (\$974,838.10) \$78,336.00 (\$385,569.11) \$65,801.74 (\$94,395.33) \$3,613,831.83 \$2,077,080.91 \$1,364,823.52 \$622,130.38 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$1,536,345.73 \$9,214,212.37

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

\$2,155,416.91

\$979,254.41

\$687,932.12

\$9,119,817.04

\$561,507.63

\$4,735,705.97

**Ending Fund Balance:** 

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$18,060,108.72	\$6,205,605.75	(\$11,854,502.97)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	(\$800.00)	\$4,012,690.76	\$843,002.61	(\$3,169,688.15)
Local Sources	\$4,353,027.00	\$2,489,256.12	(\$1,863,770.88)	\$1,166,613.00	\$322,250.91	(\$844,362.09)
Other Sources	\$167,627.00	\$35,409.00	(\$132,218.00)	\$659,133.36	\$18,012.44	(\$641,120.92)
Total Revenues:	\$22,581,762.72	\$8,730,470.87	(\$13,851,291.85)	\$5,838,437.12	\$1,183,265.96	(\$4,655,171.16)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$13,013,661.09	\$4,198,331.10	\$8,815,329.99	\$1,608,354.14	\$713,586.68	\$894,767.46
Instructional Support Services	\$3,696,036.85	\$1,363,113.07	\$2,332,923.78	\$1,078,715.83	\$441,926.48	\$636,789.35
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,469,117.00	\$627,132.93	\$841,984.07	\$256,639.00	\$95,423.52	\$161,215.48
Auxiliary Services	\$2,144,455.00	\$780,674.64	\$1,363,780.36	\$2,147,144.99	\$749,803.80	\$1,397,341.19
General Administrative Services	\$1,218,861.00	\$338,978.10	\$879,882.90	\$349,235.76	\$85,009.47	\$264,226.29
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,844.32	(\$27,844.32)
General Service	\$431,500.00	\$147,143.07	\$284,356.93	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
Other Expenditures	\$90,865.00	\$145,119.74	(\$54,254.74)	\$163,001.03	\$77,402.03	\$85,599.00
Total Expenditures:	\$22,064,495.94	\$7,600,492.65	\$14,464,003.29	\$5,603,090.75	\$2,195,996.30	\$3,407,094.45
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$173,052.98	\$99,729.10	(\$73,323.88)	\$665,639.36	\$107,706.90	(\$557,932.46)
Other Financing Uses:	\$643,133.36	\$107,833.18	\$535,300.18	\$31,289.00	\$69,814.66	(\$38,525.66)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$470,080.38)	(\$8,104.08)	\$461,976.30	\$634,350.36	\$37,892.24	(\$596,458.12)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$47,186.40	\$1,121,874.14	\$1,074,687.74	\$869,696.73	(\$974,838.10)	(\$1,844,534.83)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$526,400.61	\$3,613,831.83	\$3,087,431.22	\$962,775.41	\$1,536,345.73	\$573,570.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$573,587.01	\$4,735,705.97	\$4,162,118.96	\$1,832,472.14	\$561,507.63	(\$1,270,964.51)

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$235,011.00	\$78,336.00	(\$156,675.00)	\$701,780.00	\$0.00	(\$701,780.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$93,411.00	\$549.89	(\$92,861.11)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$235,011.00	\$78,336.00	(\$156,675.00)	\$795,191.00	\$549.89	(\$794,641.11)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$647,191.00	\$386,119.00	\$261,072.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Service	\$287,402.00	\$0.00	\$287,402.00	\$295,065.75	\$0.00	\$295,065.75
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$287,402.00	\$0.00	\$287,402.00	\$942,256.75	\$386,119.00	\$556,137.75
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$52,391.00)	\$78,336.00	\$130,727.00	(\$147,065.75)	(\$385,569.11)	(\$238,503.36)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$116,024.00	\$2,077,080.91	\$1,961,056.91	\$1,072,000.00	\$1,364,823.52	\$292,823.52
Ending Fund Balance:	\$63,633.00	\$2,155,416.91	\$2,091,783.91	\$924,934.25	\$979,254.41	\$54,320.16

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

#### **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

054 - Pickens County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,996,899.72	\$6,283,941.75	(\$12,712,957.97)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,013,690.76	\$843,202.61	(\$3,170,488.15)
Local Sources	\$1,287,850.00	\$300,603.54	(\$987,246.46)	\$6,900,901.00	\$3,112,660.46	(\$3,788,240.54)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$826,760.36	\$53,421.44	(\$773,338.92)
Total Revenues:	\$1,287,850.00	\$300,603.54	(\$987,246.46)	\$30,738,251.84	\$10,293,226.26	(\$20,445,025.58)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$170,700.00	\$13,936.37	\$156,763.63	\$14,792,715.23	\$4,925,854.15	\$9,866,861.08
Instructional Support Services	\$140,274.00	\$37,209.00	\$103,065.00	\$4,915,026.68	\$1,842,248.55	\$3,072,778.13
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$92,800.00	\$5,817.71	\$86,982.29	\$2,465,747.00	\$1,114,493.16	\$1,351,253.84
Auxiliary Services	\$62,527.00	\$11,898.20	\$50,628.80	\$4,354,126.99	\$1,542,376.64	\$2,811,750.35
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,568,096.76	\$423,987.57	\$1,144,109.19
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,844.32	(\$27,844.32)
Expendable Service	\$121,000.00	\$78,400.00	\$42,600.00	\$1,134,967.75	\$230,543.07	\$904,424.68
Other Expenditures	\$418,793.00	\$85,337.64	\$333,455.36	\$672,659.03	\$307,859.41	\$364,799.62
Total Expenditures:	\$1,006,094.00	\$232,598.92	\$773,495.08	\$29,903,339.44	\$10,415,206.87	\$19,488,132.57
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$853,692.34	\$207,436.00	(\$646,256.34)
Other Financing Uses:	\$23,463.00	\$2,202.88	\$21,260.12	\$697,885.36	\$179,850.72	\$518,034.64
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$8,463.00)	(\$2,202.88)	\$6,260.12	\$155,806.98	\$27,585.28	(\$128,221.70)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$273,293.00	\$65,801.74	(\$207,491.26)	\$990,719.38	(\$94,395.33)	(\$1,085,114.71)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$345,559.00	\$622,130.38	\$276,571.38	\$3,022,759.02	\$9,214,212.37	\$6,191,453.35
Ending Fund Balance:	\$618,852.00	\$687,932.12	\$69,080.12	\$4,013,478.40	\$9,119,817.04	\$5,106,338.64